

  
    
      
        
          
            
          
          GitWeb
        

        
          
            
              Get Gentoo!
            
              
                 gentoo.org sites
                
              
              
                
                  gentoo.org
                
                  Wiki
                
                  Bugs
                
                  Forums
                
                  Packages
                

                
                  Planet
                
                  Archives
                
                  Sources
                

                
                  Infra Status
              

            

          

        

      

    

  

  
    
      
        
          
        
      

      
        	Home
	Gentoo Repository
	Repositories
	Projects
	Developer Overlays
	User Overlays
	Data
	Websites


      

    

  



  
  
		index : repo/gentoo.git	
master

 

	Official Gentoo ebuild repository	Infrastructure team <infrastructure@gentoo.org>


	
summaryrefslogtreecommitdiff	
log msg
author
committer
range









path: root/app-text/pdf2oo/pdf2oo-20090715-r1.ebuild
blob: 9db50ba4886a53f1f69288dafc480083ef5283ad (plain)
	1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

	
# Copyright 1999-2017 Gentoo Foundation
# Distributed under the terms of the GNU General Public License v2

EAPI=5

DESCRIPTION="Converts pdf files to odf"
HOMEPAGE="https://sourceforge.net/projects/pdf2oo/"
SRC_URI="mirror://sourceforge/${PN}/${P}.tar.gz"

LICENSE="GPL-2"
SLOT="0"
KEYWORDS="amd64 x86"
IUSE=""

RDEPEND="app-arch/zip
	>=app-text/poppler-0.12.3-r3[utils]
	virtual/imagemagick-tools"

S=${WORKDIR}/${PN}

src_install() {
	dobin pdf2oo
	dodoc README
}







 
          

        

      

    


    
      
        
          
             
          

          
            Questions or comments?

            Please feel free to contact us.
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